EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL5916592	د د ۲	0.000.	A TTORY	THE Part of the Pa
	U]-7	6-2001	ATTORN	NEY DOCKET NO. <u>6848</u>
FORM PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 6-93)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M2D	1015	82155		Patent and Trademark Office
12.27.00	1010	02133		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	Frademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		T		
Ikuo Jimmy Sanwo		2. Name and add		
Mahyer Nejat Jean-Robert Clerge		Name: Sony Co	orporation and	Sony Electronics Inc.
		Internal Addre	ss:	
Additional name(s) of comparing				u 4.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \underline{X} No		Street Address	16- 5-	
2 Nature of any		Street Address:	_I_Sony Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Parkridge	State: NII	
Merger Security Agreement Change of N		City: <u>Parkridge</u>		
	Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	tached?YesX_No
X Other <u>Employment Agreement</u> Execution Date: 12/21/00; 7/22/98				
Execution Date. 12/21/00; 7/22/98	M			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application	, the execution date	of the applica	ation is: 12/21/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent		1011 15. 12/21/00
09749704 Additional nu			. ,	
Additional nu	umbers attache	ed? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence	6 Total number of	annlications	and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	1	o. Total number of	applications	and patents involved. 1
Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY		7. Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		X Enclosed	,	10.00
Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 160	0		to be charge	d to deposit account
				d to deposit account nt be enclosed.
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-	-3406	8. Deposit Account	t No.	
		06-1135		
~~~~				
	O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
16/2001 AAHMED1 00000043 09749704				
C:581 40.00 0P				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy of the original document.	oing inform	ation is true and cor	rect and any	attached copy is a true
Richard E. Wawrzyniak, Reg. No. 36,048	XXV	Mal	-	12/27/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature			2/27/00 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, atta	chments, and document:	_4_	

Docket	No.	68483

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, as a below named inventors, residing at the addresses stated next to our names, are a sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventors (if plural names are listed below) of certain new and useful improvements in OPEN DRAIN DRIVER HAVING ENHANCED IMMUNITY TO I/O GROUND NOISE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed by us on the date indicated next to our names and address;

AND WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc. a Delaware corporation with offices at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEES) is desirous of acquiring all interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, as a sole or joint inventor as indicated below, by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEES or its designee, as ASSIGNEES or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to us and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEES thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And we further agree that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered

Name of first inventor

708 Salet Place, San Marcos, California 92069

Residence of first or sole inventor

Signature of first or sole inventor

Date of signature

STATE OF <u>California</u> ss.

On this 21st day of December, in the year of 2000, before me, Adviance the liberton, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, Thus Thomas In wo, known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same infinisher/their authorized capacity(ha), and that by his her/their signature on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf

executed the same infuis/her/their authorized capacity(u.s.), and that of the same infuisher/their authorized capacity(u.s.), and that of the same infuisher the personnel area. Accured the minute of the same infuisher the personnel area. April and the same infuisher the same inf

Commission # 1176431 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2002

Assignment Page 2		
rage 2		
Mahyar Nejat		
Name of second inventor		
1505 Beryl Street, San Diego, CA 92109 Residence of second inventor		
Signature of second inventor		$\frac{12/21/00}{\text{Date of signature}}$
Signature of second inventor		Date off signature
STATE OF California		
country of San Diego ss.		
On this 218 day of December, in the year of undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named as	2000, before me, Ashiau Elizabeth	Giberson, the
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose na	me is subscribed to the within Instrument, and ackr	nowledged to me that he she/thev
executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (hes), and that be of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	y (tils har/their signature(e) on the instrument the pe	rson(s), or the entity upon behalf
	Sha Clocket Ose	
ADRIANE ELIZABETH GIBERSON  Commission # 1176431	ignature of Notary Public	
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County		
My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2002		
Jean-Robert Clerge Name of third inventor		
1333 E. Grand Avenue, #C206, Escondido, CA 9202	7	
Residence of third inventor		
Signature of third inventor		Date of signature
Signature of third inventor		
STATE OFss.		
COUNTY OF		
On this day of, in the year of the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named at to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose representations of the person whose representations in his personal properties authorized capacity (ies), and that	of, before me,	, known to me (or proved
undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named a	assignor, name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ack	(nowledged to me that he/she/they
undersigned notary public, personally appeared the the person whose revecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	by his/her/their signature(s) on the histration the p	(C),
	Signature of Notary Public	
	-	

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0719

(To be made out in duplicate. The original of the agreement should be carefully signed, dated and witnessed in ink so that clear imprints of the signatures appear on the carbon copy. The original of the agreement should be carefully signed, dated and witnessed in ink so that clear imprints of the signature. The original of the agreement should be placed in the employee's personnel folder; a copy should be given to the employee who signed the agreement.)

Entropyee as tal Name transor Types

First Name

To be made out in diplicate. The original of the agreement about to carefully spend, dated and witnessed in risk sp that alse injuries appears in the carbon copy. To SONY ELECTROPHERS IN COURT of the carbon copy. To SONY ELECTROPHERS IN COURT of the carbon copy. To SONY ELECTROPHERS IN COURT of the carbon copy. The carbon copy of the spinal control of the spinal copy of the carbon copy. The carbon copy of the carbon copy of the carbon copy of the carbon copy. The carbon copy of the carbon co

a larger that during the period of my employment with SONY, I will not disclose to SONY or use in the course of my employment with SONY any trade secrets or other proprietary information which I may have acquired because of employment with an employer other than SONY, whether such information is in my memory or embodied in a writing or other

information which I may have acquired because of employment with an employer other than SONY, whether such information is in my memory or embodied in a writing or other physical form.

9. I will notify SONY in writing before I make any disclosure or perform or cause to be performed any work for or on behalf of SONY, which appears to threaten or conflict with:

(1) rights I claim in any invention or idea, (a) conceived by me or others prior to my employment by SONY, or (b) otherwise outside the scope of this Agreement, or (2) rights of others arising out of obligations incurred by me, (a) prior to this Agreement, or (b) otherwise outside the scope of this Agreement, or (2) rights of others arising out of obligations incurred by me, (a) prior to this Agreement, or (b) otherwise outside the scope of this Agreement, or (2) rights of others arising out of obligations incurred by me, (a) prior to this Agreement, or (b) otherwise outside the scope of this Agreement, or (2) rights of others arising out of obligations incurred by me, (a) prior to this Agreement, or (b) otherwise outside the scope of this Agreement, or (b) otherwise outside the scope of this Agreement unless and until intermetal information, Copyright Works or Mask Works shall be presumed to have been conceived during my employment with SONY and conceived or made by me, alone or with other within one year after termination of my employment may have been conceived during my employment with SONY and are to be assigned to SONY.

10. I give assurance to SONY that I will not knowingly, unless I have obtained prior written authorization from the U.S. Department of Commerce Export Regulations, re-export or otherwise disclose, directly or indirectly, any technology or software received from Sony, nor allow the direct product hereof to be shipped directly or indirectly, to any of the countries proscribed under Part 179.4 (e) and (f) of the U.S. Department of Commerce Export Regulations.

10. At the end of this Agreement is declared void or unenforceable or agains

This Agreement supersedes, terminates and otherwise renders null and void any and all prior agreements or understandings entered into with respect to the matters covered

herein.

17. This Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of California. The parties hereby consent to and submit to the jurisdiction of the federal and state courts located in the State of California.

18. Lagree that this Agreement may not on behalf of or in respect to SONY be changed or modified, or released, discharged, abandoned, or otherwise terminated, in whole or in perf, 18. Lagree that this Agreement may not on behalf of or in respect to SONY be changed or modified, or released, discharged, abandoned, or otherwise terminated, in whole or in perf, 18. Lagree that this Agreement may not on behalf of or in respect to SONY be changed or modified, or released, discharged, abandoned, or otherwise terminated, in whole or in perf, 18. Lagree that this Agreement may not on behalf of or in respect to SONY be changed or modified, or released, discharged, abandoned, or otherwise terminated, in whole or in perf, 18. Lagree that this Agreement may not on behalf of or in respect to SONY be changed or modified, or released, discharged, abandoned, or otherwise terminated, in whole or in perf, 18. Lagree that this Agreement may not on behalf of or in respect to SONY be changed or modified, or released, discharged, abandoned, or otherwise terminated in the second of the second or released.

except by an instrument in writing signed by an officer or otherwise Authorized executives	22nd day of July 10 98
Signed at On VIPGO GALIFORNIA, ITAIS State)	
Employee's Signature	Employee's Social Security Number 152 86 7736
	City, State, Zip Face 1717 CA 92027
Home Address 1333 East Carrond Ave # C 206	CS(BNEIBC CM 100
and the second s	19 This Agreement becomes binding upon acceptance by Sony however this

Accepted for Sony Electronics Inc. this day of 19 Inis Agreement becomes binding aport acceptance of plant and the changed or modified, or released, discharged, abandoned, or otherwise terminated in whole or in part, including any agreements or obligations listed below, except by an instrument in writing signed by an officer or otherwise authorized executive of Sony.

Par Paragraph 13, the following is a list of all inventions, if any, patented or unpatented, Copyright Works or Master Works, including a brief description theraof (without revealing any confidential or propriety information of any other party). Write "NONE" below if there are none

NONE  Write "NON  Write "NON  The provided t	JE"
er Paragraph 14, the following are the only agreements or obligations to which I presently am a party which may be in conflict with the obligations undertaken above. Write "NON	
nere are none	

Hunge flegorices ness Signature EMPLOYEE - YELLOW COPY

MASTER PERSONNEL FILE - WHITE COPY

**RECORDED: 12/27/2000** 

HRN REV. 5/96

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0720